# OP \$40.00 5794935

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM550989

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COLT'S MANUFACTURING COMPANY LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Colt's Manufacturing IP Holding Company LLC	
Street Address:	545 New Park Avenue	
City:	West Hartford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06110	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5794935	NIGHT COBRA

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8602860115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: TM-CT@cantorcolburn.com

**Correspondent Name:** Curtis Krechevsky Address Line 1: 20 Church Street

Address Line 2: Floor 22

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CFL0451TUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Curtis Krechevsky
SIGNATURE:	/Curtis Krechevsky/
DATE SIGNED:	11/26/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment Document#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006804 FRAME: 0336

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment of Trademark is made effective as of this Assignment of November, 2019, by and between COLT'S MANUFACTURING COMPANY LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware, U.S.A. (hereinafter "Assignor"), and COLT'S MANUFACTURING IP HOLDING COMPANY LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware, U.S.A. (hereinafter "Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5794935 for "NIGHT COBRA" (hereinafter the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark, along with the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

# COLT'S MANUFACTURING COMPANY LLC

Signaturë

Name:

Titles

l'homain Carosir

# COLT'S MANUFACTURING IP HOLDING COMPANY LLC

Signature

Name

Title:

le: <u>SVP / GermAN CIU</u>MSEZ

TRADEMARK REEL: 006804 FRAME: 0337

**RECORDED: 11/26/2019**